

GAHC010097872018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 2612/2019

1:AAS MAHAMMAD ANSARI AND ANR.
S/O MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

2: MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
S/O MD. DUKHAN ALAM ANSAR
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM
VERSUS

1:ON THE DEATH OF MD. ABDUL RIAZ
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY

1.1:MRS. AYESHA KHATOON
W/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.2:MS. SAHNAZ KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.3:MS. CHUNCHUN KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.4:MS. NIKU KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.5:ARYAN ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM (REPRESENTED BY MRS. AYESHA KHATOON (MOTHER))

2:SMTI. JAMILA BEGUM
W/O SYED IBRAHIM JAFAR
R/O HATIGAON CHARIALI
NEAR HATIGAON MASJID
DIST-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R CHAKRAVORTY
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 21-08-2019

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application under section 5 of the Limitation Act praying for condonation of delay of 617 days in filing the petition for setting aside abatement and substitution of legal heirs of respondent No.1.

Issue notice, returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Steps by Registered Post with A/D as well as through usual process within 7 (seven) days.

J U D G E

Smita

Comparing Assistant