

GAHC010171902019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2616/2019

AAS MAHAMMAD ANSARI AND ANR.
S/O MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI, R/O FASHI ALI, JORHAT, ASSAM

2: MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
S/O MD. DUKHAN ALAM ANSAR
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSA

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF MD. ABDUL RIAZ, HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY

1.1:MRS. AYESHA KHATOON
W/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.2:MS. SAHNAZ KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.3:MS. CHUNCHUN KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.4:MS. NIKU KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ

R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.5:ARYAN ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

2:SMTI. JAMILA BEGUM
W/O SYED IBRAHIM JAFAR
R/O HATIGAON CHARIALI
NEAR HATIGAON MASJID
DIST-KAMRUP(M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R CHAKRAVORTY

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RSA/85/2010

AAS MAHAMMAD ANSARI and ANR
MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
S/O MD. DUKHAN ALAM ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM.

2: MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI

S/O MD. DUKHAN ALAM ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM.
VERSUS

MD.ABDUL RIAZ and ANR
S/O LATE ABDUL RASHID
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

2:SMTI JAMILA BEGUM

W/O SYED IBRAHIM JAFAR
R/O HATIGAON CHARIALI
NEAR HATIGAON MASJID
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MS.M DEV
Advocate for : MR.M AHMED appearing for MD.ABDUL RIAZ and ANR

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2618/2019

AAS MAHAMMAD ANSARI AND ANR.
S/O MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

2: MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
S/O MD. DUKHAN ALAM ANSAR
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM
VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF MD. ABDUL RIAZ
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY

1.1:MRS. AYESHA KHATOON
W/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.2:MS. SAHNAZ KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.3:MS. CHUNCHUN KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.4:MS. NIKU KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.5:ARYAN ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

2:SMTI. JAMILA BEGUM
W/O SYED IBRAHIM JAFAR
R/O HATIGAON CHARIALI
NEAR HATIGAON MASJID
DIST-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR R CHAKRAVORTY
Advocate for : appearing for ON THE DEATH OF MD. ABDUL RIAZ
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2612/2019

AAS MAHAMMAD ANSARI AND ANR.
S/O MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

2: MD. MONIR ALAM ANSARI
S/O MD. DUKHAN ALAM ANSAR
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM
VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF MD. ABDUL RIAZ
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY

1.1:MRS. AYESHA KHATOON
W/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ
R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.2:MS. SAHNAZ KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ

R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.3:MS. CHUNCHUN KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ

R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.4:MS. NIKU KHATOON
D/O LATE MD. ABDUL RIAZ

R/O FASHI ALI
JORHAT
ASSAM

1.5:ARYAN ANSARI
R/O FASHI ALI

JORHAT
ASSAM (REPRESENTED BY MRS. AYESHA KHATOON (MOTHER))

2:SMTI. JAMILA BEGUM
W/O SYED IBRAHIM JAFAR

R/O HATIGAON CHARIALI
NEAR HATIGAON MASJID
DIST-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR R CHAKRAVORTY
Advocate for : appearing for ON THE DEATH OF MD. ABDUL RIAZ
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 04.02.2022.

Heard Mr. R. Chakravorty, learned counsel for the applicants.

Mr. Chakravorty, has submitted that though the appellants were directed to take step for service of notice upon the respondents, but they have now changed their addresses and for that matter, she prays for some time so that she can find out the addresses of the respondents.

After the hearing the submission made by the learned counsel for

the applicants, prayer is allowed.

List these matters after 2(two) weeks.

In the meantime, the applicants shall be at liberty to serve the notices upon the respondents by the dasti manner and after service of notice, necessary affidavit shall be filed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant